
Coaches:

Shawn Nugent Elmira Heights
(B) JV Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 29, 2022 Tue Regular Season 
39-43 L

Southern
Cayuga

5:30
PM

Edison High
School L

Dec 1, 2022 Thu Regular Season @ Lansing 7:15
PM Lansing HS Departure Time:

5:00 PM NL

Dec 3, 2022 Sat Regular Season (Lansing
Tip Off Tournament) @ Lansing 12:00

PM Lansing HS Departure Time:
10:00 AM L

Dec 6, 2022 Tue Regular Season Newark
Valley

5:30
PM

Edison High
School L

Dec 13, 2022 Tue Regular Season Spencer-Van
Etten

5:30
PM

Edison High
School L

Dec 19, 2022 Mon Regular Season @ Waverly 5:30
PM

Waverly High
School Gym

Departure Time:
4:30 PM L

Dec 20, 2022 Tue
Regular Season (Game
moved form 12/16 to
12/20)

Watkins
Glen

5:30
PM

Edison High
School L

Dec 26, 2022 Mon

Regular Season (JOSH
PALMER TOURNAMENT
OPENING ROUND VS.
CORNING HS @
CORNING HS)

@ TBD 9:30
AM

C P P High
School

Departure Time:
8:30 AM NL

Dec 27, 2022 Tue

Regular Season (JOSH
PALMER TOURNAMENT
VS. SETON OR
HORSEHEADS @
CORNING HS)

@ TBD 11:00
AM

C P P High
School

Departure Time:
10:00 AM NL

Jan 3, 2023 Tue Regular Season
@ Notre
Dame,
Elmira

5:30
PM

Elmira Notre
Dame: HS
Gymnasium

Departure Time:
4:30 PM L

Jan 6, 2023 Fri Regular Season 
28-56 L

@
Trumansburg

5:30
PM

7:00
PM HS Gym Departure Time:

4:00 PM L

Jan 10, 2023 Tue Regular Season 
24-34 L

@ Odessa-
Montour

6:00
PM O-M HS Gym Departure Time:

4:45 PM L

Jan 17, 2023 Tue Regular Season Notre Dame,
Elmira

5:30
PM

Edison High
School L

Jan 20, 2023 Fri Regular Season Dryden 5:30
PM

Edison High
School L

Jan 28, 2023 Sat Regular Season @ Newark
Valley

1:00
PM

Newark Valley
High School

Departure Time:
11:15 AM L

Jan 31, 2023 Tue Regular Season (T.A.E.) @ Watkins
Glen

5:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym

Departure Time:
4:15 PM L

Feb 2, 2023 Thu Regular Season Whitney
Point

6:00
PM

Edison High
School L

Feb 7, 2023 Tue Regular Season Waverly 5:30
PM

Edison High
School L
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